

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SERIAL NOS. 15 TO 25
(Board Dated 12th January, 2021)

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.
DATED : 12th JANUARY, 2021

P.C.

1. Due to paucity of time, matters are adjourned on the date mentioned against their respective Serial Numbers :-

Sr. No.	Case No.	Name of the Parties	Advocate Name	Adjourned Date
15	Interim Application No. 3688 of 2020 In First Appeal No. 5650 of 2020	Rita Pradeepkumar Pandey Vs Pravin Bajirao Ghorpade & Ors	Adv K R Tiwari & Co.	02.02.2021
16	Interim Application Stamp No. 92265 of 2020 With Appeal From Order Stamp No. 92263 of 2020 Alongwith	PCMC & Ors Vs Shree Mahalakshmi Dresses and Tailoring through its Proprietor Shri Tushar Gadale	Adv Rohit Sakhadeo Adv Sachin Kadam For Respondent	02.02.2021
16.1	Interim Application Stamp No. 92266 of 2020 With Appeal From Order Stamp No. 92268 of 2020 Alongwith	PCMC & Ors Vs Shree Vaishnavi Mahila Corporation Through its proprietress Sau Arti Nilesh Nivangune	Adv Rohit Sakhadeo Adv Sachin Kadam For Respondent	02.02.2021
16.2	Interim Application Stamp No. 92260 of 2020 With Appeal From Order Stamp No. 92258 of 2020 Alongwith	Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation & Ors Vs Prestige Garment & Tailoring Firm	Adv Rohit Sakhadeo Adv Sachin Kadam For Respondent	02.02.2021

16.3	Interim Application Stamp No. 92257 of 2020 With Appeal From Order Stamp No. 92254 of 2020	PCMC & Ors Vs Shri Mahalakshmi Dresses & Tailoring Firm Through its Proprietor Shri Tushar S Gadale	Adv Rohit Sakhadeo Adv Sachin Kadam For Respondent	02.02.2021
17	Appeal From Order Stamp No. 93247 of 2020	State Bank of India Vs Suman Vijay Gupta	Adv Vivek S Sawant	02.02.2021
18	Interim Application No 1763 of 2019 In Appeal From Order No. 138 of 2020	Datta Baburav Dhanawade Vs A R Construction & Ors	Adv Harish R Pawar	09.02.2021
19	Interim Application Stamp No. 99810 of 2020 In Appeal From Order Stamp No. 99809 of 2020 Alongwith	Bharati Rajiv Gulati & Ors Vs MCGM	Adv G S Hegde With Adv Shailendra Singh And Adv U N Singh i/b P V Nichani & Co. Adv Shita Tadke-Mane for MCGM	09.02.2021
19.1	Interim Application Stamp No. 99806 of 2020 In Appeal From Order Stamp No. 99804 of 2020	Asif Ahmed Shaikh & Ors Vs MCGM		09.02.2021
20	Interim Application Stamp No. 93229 of 2020 In Appeal From Order No. 208 of 2020	Vrajraj S Morarji Vs The Mumbai Municipal Corporation and Anr.	Adv Vincent D'Silva with Adv Anuprita Nalwade Adv S K Vyas with Adv Madhuri More for MCGM	09.02.2021
21	Interim Application Stamp No. 97036 of 2020 In Appeal From Order Stamp No. 97034 of 2020	Akram Mohd. Rafiq Shah Vs The State of Maharashtra & Anr	Adv D D Singh With Adv Dilip Shukla With Yadav I/by Yash Associates	16.02.2021

22	Interim Application Stamp No. 94421 of 2020 In Appeal From Order Stamp No. 94420 of 2020 Alongwith	Brahmajyoti B-wing Mirani Tenants Association (Propsed) & Ors Vs MCGM	Adv Akash Singh i/by Adv A M Saraogi Adv Sheetal mane For Respondent	16.02.2021
22.1	Interim Application Stamp No. 94424 of 2020 In Appeal From Order Stamp No. 94422 of 2020 Alongwith	Brahmajyoti B-wing Mirani Tenants Association (Propsed) & Ors Vs MCGM	Adv Akash Singh i/by Adv A M Saraogi Adv Sheetal mane For Respondent	16.02.2021
22.2	Interim Application Stamp No. 94426 of 2020 In Appeal From Order Stamp No. 94425 of 2020	Brahmajyoti B-wing Mirani Tenants Association (Propsed) & Ors Vs MCGM	Adv Akash Singh i/by Adv A M Saraogi Adv Sheetal mane For Respondent	16.02.2021
23	Interim Application No. 3740 of 2020 In First Appeal No. 01 of 2021	Sudhirbhai Nichhabhai Desai Vs Silvassa Municipal Council	Adv Mayuresh S Lagu	16.02.2021
24	First Appeal No. 1610 of 2016 With First Appeal No. 1611 of 2016 In Civil Application No. 2899 of 2019 With First Appeal No. 1469 of 2016	Future General India Insurance Co. Ltd Vs Anil Aabbas Kurane & Ors.	Adv D R Mahadik For Appellant Adv Jayant J Bardeskar For Respondent No. 1 to 3.	23.02.2021
25	First Appeal No. 128 of 2020	Arjun Motiram Khiani And Ors Vs Metharam Rijhurnal Khiani (Delete since expired on 23.02.2019) & Ors	Adv Jayakar And Partners	23.02.2021

2. Interim / ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

3. This order shall be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned shall act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)