

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3688 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 5650 OF 2020

Rita Pradeepkumar Pandey ...Appellant

Versus

Pravin Bajirao Ghorpade and Anr. ...Respondents

.....
Mr.K.R.Tiwari i/b. K.R.Tiwari and Co. for the Appellant.
.....

CORAM: V.G.BISHT, J.

DATE: 20th January, 2022

PC:- (Through Video Conferencing)

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 7th February, 2022.
2. In addition to service of notice through Court, the appellant shall serve a private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by Courier service and/or by hand delivery on the respondents and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(V.G.BISHT, J.)