

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3688 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.5650 OF 2020**

Rita Pradeepkumar Pandey ... Applicant

V/s.

Pravin Bajirao Ghorpade & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Rita P. Pande, applicant present in-person.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 27, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board; taken on board at the instance of the applicant, who appears in person.
- 2.** Considering order dated 3rd January 2023, ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 31st January 2023.
- 3.** Stand over to **31st January 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)