

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3688 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.5650 OF 2020**

Rita Pradeepkumar Pandey ... Applicant
V/s.
Pravin Bajirao Ghorpade & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Rita Pandey, applicant present in-person.

Mr. Anand Pandey for the respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 31, 2023

P.C.:

- 1. Stand over to 8th February, 2023.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 8th February, 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)